Technical Data: Dolphin® EVERYDAY

Basis weight g/m? ISO 536
Caliper um ISO 534
Stiffness 15°/10mm MD mN ISO 2493-1
Stiffness 15°/10mm CD mN ISO 2493-1
Opacity % ISO 2471
Brightness UV % ISO 2470
CIE Whiteness % ISO 11475

Product meets EN 12281, requirements for copy paper for dry toner imaging processes
and ISO 9706, requirements for permanence for paper. Production processes certified
according to ISO 9001, ISO 14001 and OHSAS 18001. Standard measurement
uncertainty between laboratories is not incorporated.

TECHNICAL CUSTOMER SERVICE

Dolphin® EVERYDAY is the

everyday paper for black and
white applications. This paper
is guaranteed for laser, inkjet
printers and copiers.

min 100

115

40

92.0

104.0

146

di

SIGNIFICANCE OF VALUES: 2 SIGMA

10.03.2017



	Report1
	1


