



Dolphin® EVERYDAY is the everyday paper for black and white applications. This paper is guaranteed for laser, inkjet printers and copiers.







Technical Data:	Dolphin® EVERYDAY					
Basis weight		g/m²	ISO 536		80	± 3.0
Caliper		μm	ISO 534	min	100	
Stiffness 15°/10mm	MD	mN	ISO 2493-1		115	
Stiffness 15°/10mm	CD	mN	ISO 2493-1		40	
Opacity		%	ISO 2471		92.0	
Brightness UV		%	ISO 2470		104.0	± 1.5
CIE Whiteness		%	ISO 11475		146	± 3.0

Product meets EN 12281, requirements for copy paper for dry toner imaging processes and ISO 9706, requirements for permanence for paper. Production processes certified according to ISO 9001, ISO 14001 and OHSAS 18001. Standard measurement uncertainty between laboratories is not incorporated.

SIGNIFICANCE OF VALUES: 2 SIGMA